As of December 31, 2024, the balance of idle raised funds that had not yet been returned was

RMB123.31 million.

3. Use of idle raised funds for cash management and investment in relevant products

√ Applicable □ Not applicable

Unit: RMB’0,000

Date of review by

the Board of

Directors

Effective

approved

amount of

raised funds

used for

cash

management

Start date End date

Cash

management

balance at

the

period-end

Whether

the

highest

balance

exceeded

the

authorised

amount

December 21, 2022 120,000.00 February 6, 2023 February 5, 2024 0 No

4. Other information

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Annual Report 2024 of Goneo Group Co., Ltd.

96 / 267

XV Other Significant Events for Investors’ Judgment of Value and Investment Decision-making

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

Annual Report 2024 of Goneo Group Co., Ltd.

97 / 267

Part VII Changes in Ordinary Shares and Information about Shareholders

I Share Changes

i. Share changes

1. Share changes

Unit: share

 Before Increase/decrease in the period (+/-) After

Shares
Percentage

(%)
New issue

Bonus

issue

from

profit

Bonus issue

from capital

reserves

Other Subtotal Shares
Percentage

(%)

I Restricted shares  3,559,216 0.40   1,601,647 536,390 2,138,037 5,697,253 0.44

1. Shares held by the state

2. Shares held by state-owned

corporations

3. Shares held by other

domestic investors
3,559,216 0.40   1,601,647 536,390 2,138,037 5,697,253 0.44

Including: Shares held by

domestic corporations

Shares held by domestic

individuals
3,559,216 0.40   1,601,647 536,390 2,138,037 5,697,253 0.44

4. Shares held by overseas

investors

Including: Shares held by

overseas corporations

Shares held by overseas

individuals

II Unrestricted shares  887,981,659 99.60   399,591,726 -1,111,748 398,479,978 1,286,461,637 99.56

1. RMB-denominated

ordinary shares
887,981,659 99.60   399,591,726 -1,111,748 398,479,978 1,286,461,637 99.56

2. Domestically listed foreign

shares

3. Overseas listed foreign

Annual Report 2024 of Goneo Group Co., Ltd.

98 / 267

shares

4. Others

III Total shares 891,540,875 100.00   401,193,373 -575,358 400,618,015 1,292,158,890 100.00

2. Description of changes in shares

√ Applicable □ Not applicable

(1) Capital reserve transfer to share capital

On June 6, 2024, the Company implemented the 2023 annual equity distribution. Based on the total share capital registered on the equity distribution record

date, minus the shares in the Company’s repurchase special account, the Company proposed to distribute a cash dividend of RMB3.1 per share (before tax) to all

shareholders, and to transfer 0.45 shares for every share held to all shareholders from the capital reserve. After this equity distribution, the total share capital of the